25.06.2021

Material report

Pagel/ 1

Report Date

Material
Description
Revision Level
Plant

1 25.06.2021

: BB15-MX0234-50
: FLANGE BEARING UPPER ID100,4
: 04;500000165007

Base Unit of Measure
Gross Weight

Net Weight

Basic Material

Manufacturer
Manuf.Part No.

MIR ID
MIR Title
MIR Desc.

Criticality

Traceability type
Serial No. Profile
[ X ]
Shelf Life

QM Control Key

Classification

Related Drawings

BEARING UPPER ID100,4

Other Related Docs

:EA
:145,7G
:145,7G

: BRONZE

: 60102021
: MACHINED, NON-FERROMAGNETIC, UNCOATED
: Dim Control Report, Hardness Test, Retained

: 3
: SN

Batch Management
: 0 Day

: MACS_MCLASS;Subsea MACS

6000000;MANUFACTURED PARTS
6010000;MACHINED
6010200;Non-Ferromagnetic
6010202;Uncoated

: Type:PDC,N0:10000096383,Ver:01,Status:Re-issued

Constr,Descr:MS-480:ALUMINIUM BRONZE, 50 KSI Yield,
Type:PDC,N0:10001071639,Ver:09,Status:Re-issued Constr,Descr:NDT & HARDNESS

TEST SPECIFICATION
Inspection Requirements

Basic Data Text

Characteristics:

: Type:SWD,No0:10000200988,Ver:02,Status:Re-issued Constr,Descr:FLANGE

Type:PDC,N0:10000944327,Ver:06,Status:Re-issued Constr,Descr:Dimensional

: 1) Dimensional inspection requirements according to specification

10000944327

2) Hardness testing in accordance with 10001071639 as described on

drawing 10000200988. Hardness shall not exceed 220HBW.

15:40:33

PUR-Number: 4500935233

Page No. 54 of 472



	Front page: Purchase Order: 4500935233, rev no. 0
	Table of Contents
	List of changes
	1 Material Master Reports
	1.1 10295462 CLAMP CONNECTOR, MKII DI, FCM 12"
	1.1.1 10294543 CLAMP CONNECTOR, MKII DI 12"
	1.1.1.1 BB18-NT0145-03 ING ELEMENT RIGHT, MACHINING
	1.1.1.1.1 BB26-NT0145-03 RING ELEMENT RIGHT MATERIAL, ROUGH MACH

	1.1.1.2 10295161 TRAVERSE LEFT THR 12"CC MKII, F/M
	1.1.1.2.1 10292120 TRAVERSE LEFT / RIGHT MATERIAL

	1.1.1.3 10295160 TRAVERSE RIGHT THR 12" CC MKII, F/M
	1.1.1.3.1 10292120 TRAVERSE LEFT / RIGHT MATERIAL

	1.1.1.4 BB18-NT0145-01 TOP RING ELEMENT, MACHINING
	1.1.1.4.1 BB26-NT0145-01 TOP RING ELEMENT MATERIAL, ROUGH MACH

	1.1.1.5 BB18-NT0145-02 RING ELEMENT LEFT, MACHINING
	1.1.1.5.1 BB26-NT0145-02 RING ELEMENT LEFT MATERIAL, ROUGH MACH

	1.1.1.6 10293565 JACK SCREW 12" CC MKII DI, MACHINING
	1.1.1.6.1 10292759 FORGED BAR Ø90x800

	1.1.1.7 10293988 HINGE BOLT 12" CC MKII
	1.1.1.7.1 10293459 BAR Ø100x370

	1.1.1.8 10058689 SHCS HEX, M12X70, L7, EL-ZN
	1.1.1.9 BB18-NT0145-10 CLAMP SEGMENTS, MACHINING
	1.1.1.9.1 BB26-NT0107-01 CLAMP SEGMENTS, FORGING

	1.1.1.10 BB18-NT0145-08 SEGMENT RETAINING BOLT
	1.1.1.10.1 10233070 ROUND BAR, Ø55MM X 56MM, UNS N06625

	1.1.1.11 BB20-MX0001-22 O-RING, 28x8,5, NBR90A
	1.1.1.12 10149396 SHCS HEX, M24X110, L7, EL-ZN
	1.1.1.13 BB18-NT0145-07 DISTANCE SLEEVE, MACHINING
	1.1.1.13.1 BB26-NT0145-07 ROUND BAR, Ø55MM, S355


	1.1.2 10295424 RTS STOP WASHER, MACHINING
	1.1.3 10109014 TORQUE MECHANISM
	1.1.3.1 10109013 DOCKING GUIDE
	1.1.3.1.1 10107393 DOCKING GUIDE

	1.1.3.2 BB15-MX0234-50 FLANGE BEARING UPPER ID100,4
	1.1.3.3 BB15-MX0234-51 FLANGE BEARING LOWER ID 100,4
	1.1.3.4 10039939 TORQUE AXILE FCM 12" HPT
	1.1.3.5 10040010 SLEEVE HPT 12" FCM
	1.1.3.6 BB18-NT3302-21 AXLE KEY
	1.1.3.7 10048757 SCREW HEX, M16 x 342, Inconel 625

	1.1.4 BB18-NT0033-08 DISTANCE SLEEVE LOWER
	1.1.5 BB18-NT0034-00 WASHER M16, MACHINING
	1.1.6 10013611 BOLT HEX, M16 x 120, L7
	1.1.7 BB18-NT0033-04 DISTANCE SLEEVE UPPER
	1.1.8 BB18-NT0034-01 WASHER SPECIAL, M30, S32750
	1.1.9 BB17-MX0003-90 SCREW HEX, M30 x 90, L7M
	1.1.10 BB17-MX1031-02 SCREW HEX, M8 x 20, A4-80
	1.1.11 BB17-MX0001-96 WASHER SERRATED, M8, DIN 6798A, A4
	1.1.12 10073212 EARTH CABLE, 16MM^2, Ø9/Ø9, L 150MM
	1.1.13 10120240 EARTH CABLE, 16MM^2, Ø9/Ø9, L 300MM
	1.1.14 10057058 NAMEPLATE W/STANDARD TAGS, 90x70 MM
	1.1.15 BB17-MX0014-00 DRIVE SCREW, NO.6 x  9.5mm, A2

	1.2 10106067 SEAL PLATE 12"- 2X5" + 2X2" + 4HC(28)
	1.2.1 10106068 SEAL PLATE 12"- 2X5" + 2X2" + 4HC(28)
	1.2.2 BB18-NT0100-01 LOCKING WASHER, TX SEAL AISI316
	1.2.3 BB17-MX0008-00 SHCS HEX, M6X16, A4-80
	1.2.4 BB17-NT0001-00 12' SP BACKSEAL TEST GASKET
	1.2.5 BB17-MX0188-04 SHCS HEX, M12X60, A4-80
	1.2.6 10037617 GUIDE PIN FEMALE MB SEALPLATE
	1.2.7 10037618 GUIDE PIN MALE MB SEALPLATE
	1.2.8 10008554 SHCS HEX, M16X120, A4-80


	2 Related Documents
	2.1 10295462 CLAMP CONNECTOR, MKII DI, FCM 12"
	2.1.1 10003663381 / 05 / WORK INSTRUCTION - INSP / PRESERV
	2.1.2 10003673662 / 01 / ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE, FCM 12" CC MKII DI
	2.1.3 10003674493 / 04 / OPERATIONS MANUAL
	2.1.4 10003674505 / 04 / PHMS-MANUAL, CLAMP CONNECTOR - MKII
	2.1.5 10003674512 / 00 / WORK INSTRUCTION - DEPL / MOB
	2.1.6 10003676932 / 06 / FAT 12" CLAMP CONNECTOR MKII
	2.1.7 10003641789 / 02 / CLAMP CONNECTOR, MKII DI 12", FCM, ASSY
	2.1.8 10003668912 / 00 / CLAMP CONNECTOR, MKII DI, FCM 12"

	2.2 10294543 CLAMP CONNECTOR, MKII DI 12"
	2.2.1 10003656028 / 02 / ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE, CLAMP CONNECTOR
	2.2.2 10003685852 / 00 / PRESERVATION AND STRORAGE SUBCOMPONENTS
	2.2.3 10003523344 / 01 / CLAMP CONNECTOR, MKII SI 12"
	2.2.4 10003636053 / 00 / CLAMP CONNECTOR, MKII DI 12", BASIS ASSY

	2.3 BB18-NT0145-03  ING ELEMENT RIGHT, MACHINING
	2.3.1 10000709666 / 03 / Paint Specification for Sigma Phenguard
	2.3.2 10000944327 / 06 / Dimensional Inspection Requirements
	2.3.3 10001071639 / 09 / NDT & HARDNESS TEST SPECIFICATION
	2.3.4 10000119066 / 09 / RING ELEMENT RIGHT

	2.4 BB26-NT0145-03 RING ELEMENT RIGHT MATERIAL, ROUGH MACH
	2.4.1 10004197614 / 01 / MDS EN 10025 S355 MOD
	2.4.2 10000119069 / 01 / RING ELEMENT RIGHT MATERIAL

	2.5 10295161 TRAVERSE LEFT THR 12"CC MKII, F/M
	2.5.1 10000096613 / 01 / Coating Specification (C-164)
	2.5.2 10003631535 / 02 / TRAVERSE LEFT THR
	2.5.3 10003926185 / 00 / ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONAL CONTROL

	2.6 10292120 TRAVERSE LEFT / RIGHT MATERIAL
	2.6.1 10003267541 / 01 / MDS ASTM A182 F22 MOD
	2.6.2 10003520293 / 00 / TRAVERSE LEFT AND RIGHT MATERIAL

	2.7 10295160 TRAVERSE RIGHT THR 12" CC MKII, F/M
	2.7.1 10003631538 / 02 / TRAVERSE RIGHT THR

	2.8 BB18-NT0145-01 TOP RING ELEMENT, MACHINING
	2.8.1 10000119013 / 11 / RING ELEMENT TOP

	2.9 BB26-NT0145-01 TOP RING ELEMENT MATERIAL, ROUGH MACH
	2.9.1 10000119018 / 01 / TOP RING ELEMENT MATERIAL

	2.10 BB18-NT0145-02 RING ELEMENT LEFT, MACHINING
	2.10.1 10000119035 / 08 / RING ELEMENT LEFT

	2.11 BB26-NT0145-02 RING ELEMENT LEFT MATERIAL, ROUGH MACH
	2.11.1 10000119047 / 01 / RING ELEMENT LEFT MATERIAL

	2.12 10293565 JACK SCREW 12" CC MKII DI, MACHINING
	2.12.1 10003541505 / 02 / JACK SCREW DOUBLE

	2.13 10293988 HINGE BOLT 12" CC MKII
	2.13.1 10003581196 / 01 / CLAMP HINGE BOLT

	2.14 10058689 SHCS HEX, M12X70, L7, EL-ZN
	2.14.1 10000096621 / 01 / Zinc Electroplating Specification
	2.14.2 10000900645 / 10 / MANUFACTURING SPECIFICATION

	2.15 BB18-NT0145-10 CLAMP SEGMENTS, MACHINING
	2.15.1 10000097189 / 04 / C-110C:PHOSPHATE CONVERSION COATING
	2.15.2 10000286869 / 06 / MAT SPEC, AISI 8630 MOD 105 KSI YS
	2.15.3 10000119084 / 06 / CLAMP SEGMENTS

	2.16 BB26-NT0107-01 CLAMP SEGMENTS, FORGING
	2.16.1 10000750247 / 05 / ITP SPECIFICATION
	2.16.2 10003267456 / 03 / MDS AISI 8630 MOD
	2.16.3 10000119085 / 01 / CLAMP SEGMENTS FORGING

	2.17 BB18-NT0145-08 SEGMENT RETAINING BOLT
	2.17.1 10000119082 / 01 / SEGMENT RETAINING BOLT

	2.18 10233070 ROUND BAR, Ø55MM X 56MM, UNS N06625
	2.18.1 10003180709 / 04 / MDS UNS N06625

	2.19 BB20-MX0001-22 O-RING, 28x8,5, NBR90A
	2.19.1 10000096221 / 01 / MATERIAL SPECIFICATION
	2.19.2 10001461649 / 02 / GENERAL SPECIFICATION

	2.20 BB18-NT0145-07 DISTANCE SLEEVE, MACHINING
	2.20.1 10000119081 / 01 / DISTANCE SLEEVE

	2.21 BB26-NT0145-07 ROUND BAR, Ø55MM, S355
	2.21.1 10004270946 / 00 / MDS EN 10025 S355 MOD

	2.22 10295424 RTS STOP WASHER, MACHINING
	2.22.1 10003641947 / 01 / SCREW THREAD STOP

	2.23 10109014 TORQUE MECHANISM
	2.23.1 10000975881 / 00 / TORQUE MECHANISM

	2.24 10109013 DOCKING GUIDE
	2.24.1 10003360466 / 00 / Coating specification - NORSOK System 7B
	2.24.2 10000975879 / 02 / DOCKING GUIDE

	2.25 10107393 DOCKING GUIDE
	2.25.1 10000975875 / 03 / DOCKING GUIDE

	2.26 BB15-MX0234-50 FLANGE BEARING UPPER ID100,4
	2.26.1 10000096383 / 01 / MS-480:ALUMINIUM BRONZE, 50 KSI Yield,
	2.26.2 10000200988 / 02 / FLANGE BEARING UPPER ID100,4

	2.27 BB15-MX0234-51 FLANGE BEARING LOWER ID 100,4
	2.27.1 10000201005 / 02 / FLANGE BEARING LOWER ID 100,4

	2.28 10039939 TORQUE AXILE FCM 12" HPT
	2.28.1 10003315581 / 00 / MDS ASTM A182 25%Cr Duplex
	2.28.2 10000370378 / 03 / SCREW HEAD 12" CC CLASS 7 INTERFACE

	2.29 10040010 SLEEVE HPT 12" FCM
	2.29.1 10000370550 / 03 / SLEEVE OD130/ID76

	2.30 BB18-NT3302-21 AXLE KEY
	2.30.1 10000201016 / 01 / AXLE KEY

	2.31 BB18-NT0033-08 DISTANCE SLEEVE LOWER
	2.31.1 10000119088 / 02 / DISTANCE SLEEVE LOWER

	2.32 BB18-NT0034-00 WASHER M16, MACHINING
	2.32.1 10000119089 / 01 / WASHER M16

	2.33 10013611 BOLT HEX, M16 x 120, L7
	2.33.1 10000096607 / 05 / Fluoropolymer Coating Procedure (C-156)

	2.34 BB18-NT0033-04 DISTANCE SLEEVE UPPER
	2.34.1 10000119087 / 03 / DISTANCE SLEEVE UPPER

	2.35 BB18-NT0034-01 WASHER SPECIAL, M30, S32750
	2.35.1 10000119090 / 01 / MACHINING DRAWING

	2.36 10073212 EARTH CABLE, 16MM^2, Ø9/Ø9, L 150MM
	2.36.1 10000005609 / 02 / EARTH CABLE SPECIFICATION

	2.37 10057058 NAMEPLATE W/STANDARD TAGS, 90x70 MM
	2.37.1 10000420230 / 02 / Nameplate w/standard tags - 90x70mm

	2.38 10106067 SEAL PLATE 12"- 2X5" + 2X2" + 4HC(28)
	2.38.1 10000965175 / 01 / SEAL PLATE 12"- 2X5" + 2X2" + 4HC(28)

	2.39 10106068 SEAL PLATE 12"- 2X5" + 2X2" + 4HC(28)
	2.39.1 10000365527 / 01 / SEAL PLATE 12"-2x5"+4HC FCM DIM
	2.39.2 10000964640 / 02 / SEAL PLATE 12"- 2X5" + 2X2" + 4HC28

	2.40 BB18-NT0100-01 LOCKING WASHER, TX SEAL AISI316
	2.40.1 10000102601 / 00 / LOCKING WASHER, TX SEAL

	2.41 BB17-NT0001-00 12' SP BACKSEAL TEST GASKET
	2.41.1 10000213525 / 01 / 12" SP BACKSEAL TEST GASKET

	2.42 10037617 GUIDE PIN FEMALE MB SEALPLATE
	2.42.1 10000326670 / 04 / GUIDE PIN FEMALE MB SEALPLATE

	2.43 10037618 GUIDE PIN MALE MB SEALPLATE
	2.43.1 10000326682 / 01 / GUIDE PIN MALE MB SEALPLATE


	Related Drawings
	10003641789 / 02 / CLAMP CONNECTOR, MKII DI 12", FCM, ASSY
	10003668912 / 00 / CLAMP CONNECTOR, MKII DI, FCM 12"
	10003523344 / 01 / CLAMP CONNECTOR, MKII SI 12"
	10003636053 / 00 / CLAMP CONNECTOR, MKII DI 12", BASIS ASSY
	10000119066 / 09 / RING ELEMENT RIGHT
	10000119069 / 01 / RING ELEMENT RIGHT MATERIAL
	10003631535 / 02 / TRAVERSE LEFT THR
	10003926185 / 00 / ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONAL CONTROL
	10003520293 / 00 / TRAVERSE LEFT AND RIGHT MATERIAL
	10003631538 / 02 / TRAVERSE RIGHT THR
	10000119013 / 11 / RING ELEMENT TOP
	10000119018 / 01 / TOP RING ELEMENT MATERIAL
	10000119035 / 08 / RING ELEMENT LEFT
	10000119047 / 01 / RING ELEMENT LEFT MATERIAL
	10003541505 / 02 / JACK SCREW DOUBLE
	10003581196 / 01 / CLAMP HINGE BOLT
	10000119084 / 06 / CLAMP SEGMENTS
	10000119085 / 01 / CLAMP SEGMENTS FORGING
	10000119082 / 01 / SEGMENT RETAINING BOLT
	10000119081 / 01 / DISTANCE SLEEVE
	10003641947 / 01 / SCREW THREAD STOP
	10000975881 / 00 / TORQUE MECHANISM
	10000975879 / 02 / DOCKING GUIDE
	10000975875 / 03 / DOCKING GUIDE
	10000200988 / 02 / FLANGE BEARING UPPER ID100,4
	10000201005 / 02 / FLANGE BEARING LOWER ID 100,4
	10000370378 / 03 / SCREW HEAD 12" CC CLASS 7 INTERFACE
	10000370550 / 03 / SLEEVE OD130/ID76
	10000201016 / 01 / AXLE KEY
	10000119088 / 02 / DISTANCE SLEEVE LOWER
	10000119089 / 01 / WASHER M16
	10000119087 / 03 / DISTANCE SLEEVE UPPER
	10000119090 / 01 / MACHINING DRAWING
	10000420230 / 02 / Nameplate w/standard tags - 90x70mm
	10000965175 / 01 / SEAL PLATE 12"- 2X5" + 2X2" + 4HC(28)
	10000365527 / 01 / SEAL PLATE 12"-2x5"+4HC FCM DIM
	10000964640 / 02 / SEAL PLATE 12"- 2X5" + 2X2" + 4HC28
	10000102601 / 00 / LOCKING WASHER, TX SEAL
	10000213525 / 01 / 12" SP BACKSEAL TEST GASKET
	10000326670 / 04 / GUIDE PIN FEMALE MB SEALPLATE
	10000326682 / 01 / GUIDE PIN MALE MB SEALPLATE


